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Dartmouth Integrity and Compliance Office

Creating a College-Wide Ethics and Compliance Program that:
• Fosters a culture of integrity and respect
• Manages risk and protects the value and reputation of the College
• Meets/exceeds the standards for an effective compliance program under the US 

Federal Sentencing Guidelines and DOJ guidance.
• Provides an appropriate information flow to senior leadership and the board

Manager/Director
Compliance Risk 

Management

Manager/Director Helpline, 
Investigations, and 
Communications

Admin. Asst
Katrina DeCoff-Webster

EVP & Special Counsel 

Jomysha Delgado Stephen

Chief Compliance Officer
Alejandro Diaz

AOC Chair
Sue Finegan

The Office reports to the EVP 
and Special Counsel to the 
President and to the Chair of 
the Trustee Audit and Oversight 
Committee

New / TBD

Currently filled

Trustee



Helpline and 
Matter Resolution

Compliance 
Management

Training and 
Communication

• Compliance activities 
led by specialist offices

• Coordinated through 
ICO

• ICO constant 
monitoring and 
reporting

• Resolution efforts led 
by specialist offices and 
ICO

• Support “Speak Up” 
culture

• Capture risk data
• Ensure escalation
• Best practices / process 

improvement

• Led by ICO
• Coordinated with HR 

and other offices
• Foster culture of 

integrity
• Annual code training
• Risk-based curriculum
• Lessons Learned

Dartmouth Integrity and Compliance Office

• Board Reporting • Continuous Improvement • Program Evaluation



Dartmouth Integrity Helpline

• It is essential that we hear from the 
community when there are 
questions or concerns about ethics 
and compliance

• Available 24/7/365 for you to ask 
questions or report any concerns 
you have about ethics, compliance, 
and integrity at Dartmouth

Dartmouth Integrity and Compliance Office

https://www.dartmouth.edu/rmi/
https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/35378/index.html
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https://dartgo.org/joindfc
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https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/?CategoryID=25584
https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/ArticleDet?ID=155699
https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/ArticleDet?ID=155715
https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/ArticleDet?ID=155716
https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/ArticleDet?ID=155718
https://services.dartmouth.edu/TDClient/1806/Portal/KB/ArticleDet?ID=155717
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https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=237
https://oa.dartmouth.edu:8007/OA_HTML/AppsLogin
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=590
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/app/FCAssets/assets/pages/FIN_INITIAL.html
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=416
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https://policies.dartmouth.edu/policy/code-ethical-business-conduct
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https://www.dartmouth.edu/unitedway/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u30duXMCQ0Q


https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=416
http://dartgo.org/pasf
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=214
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=215
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=242
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/sso/app/fcdataprovider/CreateNewForm.aspx?DocTypeID=237
https://onbase.dartmouth.edu/app/FCAssets/assets/pages/FIN_INITIAL.html
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mailto:Invoice@dartmouth.edu
mailto:Admin.and.Provost.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Arts.and.Sciences.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Geisel.Finance.Center@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Accounts.Payable@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Institutional.Accounting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.Reporting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.System.Access@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Procurement.Services@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Procure-to-Pay@dartmouth.edu
mailto:Agiloft.Help@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Expense.Reporting@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Financial.System.Access@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Finance.Webmasters@groups.Dartmouth.edu
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